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STATE OF MASTERS ROWING 2022

We, at Fasters Master Rowing, want to understand what rowing is like for different rowers all over
the world. Our survey compares answers from over 600 respondents surveyed in early 2022.

1.RESPONDENTS' BACKGROUND

Most of our respondents are very long term rowers.
When we asked how old they were when they

500 started, there is a significant group who began

rowing in their 40s and 50s and a second group
400 who learned to row at high school and university.
300

HOW OLD WERE YOU WHEN YOU STARTED?
200 8-14 years
15-20 years

100
21-30 years

0
>10 years 5-10 years 2-5 years 1year 31-40 years

41-50 years
51-60 years

61-80 years

6] 50 100 150 200

602 32 32

rowers took part in the countries the average age when
study masters learned to row
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2. GEOGRAPHY AND ROWING BUDGET

WHERE ARE YOU FROM?

New Zealand
Canada
Europe
Australia
UK

. P

o} 100 200 300 400

200

Most of our respondents
come from English-speaking
countries. The majority spend
between $500 and $2,000 per 100
year on their rowing.

150

50
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3. TRAINING EFFECTIVENESS VS ROWING BUDGET

ARE YOU ACHIEVING STRONG RESULTS IN YOUR TRAINING
& HOW MUCH DO YOU SPEND ON ROWING PER YEAR?

Average $ spent per year

Poor results - I'm disapointed

| haven't progressed in my rowing this past year

Mostly OK results - some good some not so good

Some results - mixed

Strong results - I've improved across the board

$0 $500 $1 000 $1 500 $2 000 $2 500

We compared the amount people spend with the results they perceive they
get from their rowing spend. Those who spend least get the least progress
and report “"poor” results and a lack of progress for their rowing.
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4. TRAINING EFFECTIVENESS VS OUTING LENGTH

OUTING LENGTH SHOULD BE SUFFICIENT TO GET GOOD RESULTS

250
200
150
100
50
0 —-— [ | [ | —
| haven't Poor results - I'm Some results-  Mostly OK results- Strong results -1've
progressed in my disappointed mixed some goodsome  improved across
rowing this past not so good the board
year

W 30-50 minutes 1tol.5 hours Morethan 1.5 hours Meore than 2 hours
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5. TRAINING EFFECTIVENESS VS TRAINING FREQUENCY

TRAINING FREQUENCY IS ALSO IMPORTANT FOR THE BEST RESULTS

250

200
Strong results - 've improved across the
board

130 Mostly OK results - some good some not
sogood

H Some results - mixed

33
100
Poor results - I'm disappointed
21
23 B | haven't progressedin my rowing this
50 23 past year
21 19
12
H
. 10 12 | o

l- o
w

o B

1dayaweek 2daysaweek 3 daysaweek 4daysaweek 5-7daysa
week

Those who get good results train at least twice a week.
Although this graph takes no account of the number of years'
experience of each rower.




Q Fustor #

SOMR REPORT 2022 MAETEH

ROWING \

6. TRAINING PLANNING

HOW LONG DOES IT TAKE TO PLAN YOUR TRAINING FOR THE MONTH?

55% of masters follow a plan
39% of masters do not plan their training.

Other x 9

omn: $ELLBRBRRRE.

1 hour 103
| follow a program &x 18
Team/club does the planning 8
Coach does the planning 75

| have a fixed plan x 8
Event-based planning x 8

Varies depending on goals/weather &' 1"

Follow the Fasters masters training plan j 5

oo 222222 22222222222222228 %
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7- TRENDS IN TRAINING FREQUENCY

FREQUENCY OF LAND AND CROSS TRAINING

Once a week 85
Most masters train 3-4
2 times a week 192 times a week and do 2-3
land training sessions a
week.

This is consistent through
the year from winter to

3 times a week 133 summer..
4 times a week 60
5-7 times a week 76

DOES YOUR TRAINING FREQUENCY

FREQUENCY OF ROW OR ERG PER WEEK CHANGE FROM WINTER TO SUMMER?

Stays the same
5-10 times a week

Yes, more in summer

o - B

Yes, more in winter

1-2 times a week
Yes, less in summer

0 100 200 300 400
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8. TRENDS IN ROWING FORMATS

WHAT BOATS DO YOU ROW?

Single Scull 1x

Small boats (2x, 2-, 1x)

Big boats (4x, 4+, 4-, 8+)

Rowing Machine

Coastal rowing boat or SUP board

Skiing, biking, running, hiit, erg and swimming

Crew boats (various types)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Mid rate pieces (22-28 strokes per minute)
Race pace

Drills and skills

Nothing very focused

Mix of speed play and steady state

Depends on the season/event

i -

100 200 300 400 500




Q© Fustor #

SOMR REPORT 2022 MAETEH

ROWING \

9. TRENDS IN LAND TRAINING

WHAT SORTS OF CROSS TRAINING DO YOU DO?

Biking

Body conditioning
Cross training
Cycling

Erg

Gym

Pilates

Running

Skiing

Other

Swimming
Various types of training
Walk

Weights

Yoga

0 100 200 300 400
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10. TRENDS IN COACHING

No, | don't get coached

Infrequently use coaches

Yes, occasionally (once per month)

Yes, regularly (once per week)

Yes | get coached regularly

Yes, frequently (>once per week)

HAVE YOU STOPPED WORKING WITH A COACH
IN THE PAST YEAR?

o
Ul
o

100 150 200

I coach myself instead

No | still work with a coach

Nearly half of the masters

surveyed work with a coach at

least once a month. Yes, | switched to a different coach
Around 25% stopped working

with a coach during 2021 and

self-coach instead. No coach for years

| have a crew mate who coaches me

Yes, | use remote coaching instead

Coaches not available

0 100 200 300
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11. TRENDS IN CAMPS

DID THE CAMP HAVE A SPECIFIC FOCUS?

Race preparation

Three or more camps

2.8%
Two camps

12.8% )
Technique

Winter training in a warmer location

One camp
24.9% None

59.5%

Socializing and training

Crew lineup selection

No camp
0 25 50 75 100 125
No opportunity
2.3%
Maybe
31.8%

No
39%
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12. TRENDS IN CLUB/GROUP COMPOSITION

IS YOUR CLUB OR TRAINING GROUP LARGER OR SMALLER THAN A YEAR AGO?

I'm not part of a club or training group
8.4%

Smaller

Larger
30%

The same
39.4%
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13. TRENDS IN NOVICES

HOW MANY TIMES A YEAR DO YOU RUN LEARN TO ROW?

Once
Twice
The vast majority of
Three times groups actively

work to grow the
sport by running learn
to row programs
through the year.

Every other month (5-6)

Monthly (10-12)

More than 20

On-demand

We don't offer a learn to row program

0 25 50 75 100
DID YOU NOTICE MORE PEOPLE LEARNING
TO ROW (LTR) FOR THE FIRST TIME IN 20212?

Nobody learned to row in my group
10.4%

Fewer

Less than 10%

10%-30%

The same
29%

35%-50%

60%-70%

75%-85%

90%-100%
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14. TRENDS IN RACING

DO YOU TAKE PART IN RACES?
No
9.4%

Over 70% of the
respondents race at
regattas with an
additional 17% racing
occasionally.

Sometimes
17.4%

Not interested in racing
2.3%

Yes
70.8%

HOW MANY TIMES IN 2022 DID YOU GO TO A RACE?

More than 6 times

Four to six times

Three times

Twice

Once




QO Fustor #

SOMR REPORT 2022 MAETEH

ROWING \

15. TRENDS IN RACE FREQUENCY

IN 2022 DID YOU RACE MORE OR LESS

THAN IN PREVIOUS YEARS? 2021 had lower than normal regatta
opportunities for masters with nearly
2/3 reporting fewer races thanina
normal year. 50% of rowing masters

400 race 5+ times a year normally.

300

200

100
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16. TRENDS IN ROWING DATA ANALYSIS

Sometimes
18.9%

A majority of masters use data to
analyze their rowing at least some
of the time.

Yes
55.9%
No
25.2%

DO YOU MEASURE AND RECORD YOUR RACE RESULTS?

Sometimes
16.5%

DO YOU ANALYSE YOUR ROWING TRAINING DATA?

Sometimes

31.8%
Yes

Ves 38.6%
52.6%

No
29.6%
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16. TRENDS IN ROWING DATA ANALYSIS

FREQUENCY OF DATA ANALYSIS

Every time | train
30.2%

Sometimes
46.3%

Never
23.5%

Technical issues

6.6%
Lack of resources

7.1%

Yes, not sure what it means

27.4% No

58.9%
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17. CHALLENGES

Getting support from the org-n

Coaching
Equipment
Finding time to row For both clubs and
individual masters
Getting new members the biggest
challenge

Fund raisi i .
Hnarasing they face is coaching.

Finding people to row with

Personal issues

o

50 100 150 200 250
WHAT ARE THE BIG CHALLENGES FOR YOUR OWN ROWING?

Injuries/health issues
Location issues

Coaching

Covid

Nothing

Other

Equipment

Weather

Little support from federations (national,etc)
Technique

Age

Finding a crew

Cost

Unclear

Training

Club issues/lack of events
Mental/personal

Not popular

Time

Lack of motivation
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18. COVID-RELATED CHALLENGES

Physical appearance
Limited access to club
More land training
Less races

Less training

More single rowing
More training
Significantly
Equipment

Little/no effect
Restrictions (in time, number of people)
General Positive

No motivation

Shift to online

New rules
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HOW HAS COVID AFFECTED YOUR ORGANIZATION, GROUP OR CLUB?

Positively

Fewer members

New regulations

Financial difficulties

Closed

Little/no effect

Management

Fewer socials (events, training, races)
Singles rowing

General negative

Innovations (online, coaching)

Equipment changes




